Dollar Renminbi Others

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 31st December 2021
Debt instruments at fair value

through other comprehensive
income – 262,295 – –

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss – 40,495 – –

Loans receivable, trade and other
receivables and other assets 889 75,563 2,370 160

Cash and cash equivalents 188 122,608 28,268 117
Trade and other payables – (409,286) (99) –

Net exposure arising from
recognised net assets 1,077 91,675 30,539 277

At 31st December 2020
Debt instruments at fair value

through other comprehensive
income – 621,861 – –

Loans receivable, trade and other
receivables and other assets – 75,334 2,694 57

Cash and cash equivalents 89 138,696 29,789 257
Trade and other payables – (404,134) (3,230) –

Net exposure arising from
recognised net assets 89 431,757 29,253 314

140 Cinda International  Holdings Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit before tax in response
to possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at
the end of the reporting period.

2021 2020
Appreciation/

depreciation
of foreign
currencies

Effect on
profit

before tax

Appreciation/
depreciation

of foreign
currencies

Effect on
profit

before tax
HK$’000 HK$’000

RMB + 10% 3,054 + 10% 2,925
– 10% (3,054) – 10% (2,925)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates
had occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to each of the Group
entities’ exposure to currency risk for monetary assets and liabilities in existence at that date, and
that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. Effects of changes in foreign
exchange rates on certain non-monetary financial assets are included in equity price risk.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign
exchange rates over the period until the end of the next annual reporting period. In this respect, it is